<u>Guidelines for the 2023 No Rest Until Success Foundation:</u> <u>Dorine Robles Scholarship Award</u>

The No Rest Until Success Foundation: Dorine Robles Scholarship Award was created to provide individuals who face social and economic need. To apply for this scholarship, the candidate must:

- 1. Be prepared and ready to enroll in an undergraduate college or university
- 2. Be currently enrolled in an NYC high school
- 3. Demonstrate some economic need for college funding based on varying factors
- 4. Be a resident of NYC (Manhattan, Queens, Bronx, Queens, or Staten Island)
- 5. GPA must be an 80 or higher
- 6. Complete an application and include a one-page essay

The No Rest Until Success Foundation Board Members will select the scholarship winner. No member of the No Rest until Success Foundation, or his or her immediate family, shall be eligible for scholarship assistance during his or her tenure on the Board of The No Rest Until Success Foundation. The No Rest Until Success Foundation retains the right to withhold scholarship grants in any year if no candidate is determined to be qualified.

The No Rest Until Success Foundation shall notify the chosen scholarship recipient(s) of its decision. The scholarship payment will be made after the No Rest Until Success Scholarship Award Board Meeting, and after the selected student notifies the No Rest Until Success Scholarship Award about the school s(he) will be attending. All scholarship checks will be made payable to the school for the student. (We are aware that the school might change in place to the one you have provided on the application).

If any additional information is needed in regards to the No Rest Until Success Scholarship Award. Contact the NRUSF via email at:

NoRestUntilSuccessFoundation@yahoo.com.

2023 NO REST UNTIL SUCCESS FOUNDATION: DORINE ROBLES SCHOLARSHIP AWARD APPLICATION FORM

| Date: |
|--|
| Name of student: |
| Address: |
| |
| Phone () Birth date: GPA: |
| Personal email: |
| Name & address of parent(s) or legal guardian(s): |
| Street: City: |
| State:Zip: |
| Home phone of parents or legal guardian(s): |
| High school attended: |
| I will be attending the following school in the fall of 20 |
| Name of the College/University you are planning on attending for the fall: |
| Address/Phone: |

Area of study: What would you like to study? Why?

Will you be a full-time student? Circle: Yes/No

List any academic awards that you have received:

List any volunteer experiences you have participated in (include the name of the organization and telephone number):

Described your membership and/or leadership experience in a school or a professional organization:

Goals: What are your short-term goals? Long term goals?

Please explain your need for the No Rest Until Success Foundation: Dorine Robles Scholarship Award.

2023 NO REST UNTIL SUCCESS FOUNDATION: DORINE ROBLES SCHOLARSHIP AWARD APPLICATION FORM

On a separate sheet of paper, answer the following question: How would this scholarship help you attain your educational and professional goals?

In addition, write a one-page essay explaining why attending college is important to you achieving your dreams and aspirations in life. Be sure to state the economic as well as the social factors that you are facing, and how this scholarship will help you overcome those challenges.

Please be sure to attach the following items and email them by April 30, 2023, to *NoRestUntilSuccessFoundation@yahoo.com*:

- 1. Two letters of reference
- 2. An official school transcript
- 3. A recent high school report card
- 4. Essay

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED